

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3591/2000

K.K.G.JR.P.H.NURSE P.HEALTH CENTRE & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIST. MEDICAL OFFICER OF HEALTH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( Summons for non-prosecution )

Date : 03/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Appellant (s) Mr. Vinod M.P.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants the names of respondent Nos. 8,9,13,19 and 20 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the appellants.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)  
Court Master

(Om Prakash)  
Court Master